OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, OF BURDWAN.

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

No.1/15 Dated: 15.01.2015

Sealed tenders are invited from the intending tenderers for one A.C. And 19 Non A.C Commercial vehicles for use of the Ld. District Judge and other Judicial Officers within the judgeship of Burdwan District with the following specifications and break up:

Sl. No.	Specification	Name of user or the place for which required
1	1(one) no of A/C Maruti Swift Dezire(ZDi)/Scorpio/Xylo	For use of Ld. District Judge,Burdwan.
2.	4(four) nos of Maruti Swift Dezire(LDi/VDi) Indigo ECS	For use of other Judicial Officers of Burdwan Sadar Subdivision including CJM, Burdwan.
3.	6(six) nos of Maruti Swift Dezire(LDi/VDi)/Indigo ECS	For use of Judicial Officers of Asansol Subdivision
4.	3(three) nos of Maruti Swift Dezire(LDi/VDi)/Indigo ECS	For use of Judicial Officers of Durgapur Subdivision
5.	3(three) nos of Maruti Swift Dezire(LDi/VDi)/Indigo ECS	For use of Judicial Officers of Katwa Subdivision
6.	2(two) nos of Maruti Swift Dezire(LDi/VDi)/Indigo ECS	For use of Judicial Officers of Kalna Subdivision
7.	1(one) no of Maruti Swift Dezire(LDi/VDi)/Indigo ECS	For use of Judge,CBI Court of Asansol Subdivision

Hiring charge shall be paid per diem as per quoted rate or prescribed government rate which -ever is lower.

Charge of fuel shall be primarily borne by the owners which is reimbursable along with the monthly bills at the rate of 12 K.Ms / per liter.

Vehicle must have commercial permit and number with latest mass emission standard.

Existing owners shall be given preference if they participate in tender.

Sealed tenders shall be submitted positively by 07.02.2015.till 4.30 P.M.at the office of the District Judge, Burdwan and, in the office of the Judge – In charge, Nezarath of sub-divisions.

No tender shall be entertained after the stipulated date and time.

All Tenders shall be opened on 12.02.2015 at 4. 30 P.M. At a place to be fixed by the ld. District Judge, Burdwan within Court compound, Burdwan.

Selection of vehicle shall depend upon the suitability of the car. In that case, the preference will be given to the new car.

Page-2

The authority reserves right to cancel and / or accept any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever.

FOR DISTRICT JUDGE,BURDWAN.

Sd/- S.K.Kar

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 5th Court,

Burdwan. & Chairman of the

Committee constituted for Replacement and/or

Induction of vehicles in the pool of the judgeship

of Burdwan.

